Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
Booster
6
Order example
R119-02J
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure drop
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar, 20 = 0…20 bar, 25 = 0…25 bar
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 50 mm, 0…*2 bar, G1/4 	 for G1/4 up to G1/2	 MA5002-*2
		  Ø 63 mm, 0…*2 bar, G1/4 	 for G3/4 up to G3	 MA6302-*2
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 for G1/4 and G3∕8	 BW00-22
			   for G1/2 	 BW00-23
			   for G3/4 up to G11/2	 BW00-24
	Accessories, enclosed
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	Volume booster 	 R119-J
	  70	 86	 35	  5	  2.1	  102	  1 700	 G1/4	 R119-02J
	  70	 86	 35	 10	  2.8	  150	  2 500	 G3∕8	 R119-03J
	  83	 98	 37	 15	  5.0	  340	  5 600	 G1/2	 R119-04J
	 113	 123	 49	 20	  7.6	  540	  9 000	 G3/4	 R119-06J
	 113	 123	 49	 25	  8.4	  600	 10 000	 G1	 R119-08J
	 125	 132	 48	 32	  9.2	  660	 11 000	 G11/4	 R119-10J
	 125	 132	 48	 40	 10.0	  720	 12 000	 G11/2	 R119-12J
	 186	 225	 79	 50	 35.4	 2 520	 42 000	 G2	 R119-16J
	 186	 225	 79	 65	 37.1	 2 640	 44 000	 G21/2	 R119-20J
	 214	 282	 95	 80	 56.0	 6 600	 110 000	 G3	 R119-24J
supply pressure max. 21 bar, outlet pressure 0.2 … 18 bar
with constant bleed,   transmission ratio 1:1,  relieving
R119-10J,  accessory: gauge
R119-16J,  accessory: gauge
	 Precision Volume Booster with High Volume Flow up to G3	 R119-J
G1⁄4 up to G3
110 000 l/min
6.09
	 Dimensions	 Nominal	 Kv	 Flow	 Connection	 Order
	 A	 B	 C	 size	 value	 rate	 thread	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 DN	 (m³/h)	 m³/h*1	 l/min*1	 G
BW00-23
54
17
10
7
57
BW00-24
89
10
34
7
75
R119-02J../-12J R119-16J/-20J
A
A
C C
B
B